INVITATION

2020 U.S. Paralympics Nordic Sit Ski Nationals & World Para Nordic Skiing NorAm

January 2, 2020 - January 5, 2020





Soldier Hollow Nordic Center 2002 Soldier Hollow Lane, Midway, UT 84049 435.654.2002

WELCOME LETTER

September 26, 2019

Dear Competitors,

The Local Organizing Committee would like to invite the para Nordic ski community to participate in the 2020 U.S. Paralympics Nordic Sit Ski Nationals & WPNS NorAm, January 2, 2020 - January 5, 2020 at Soldier Hollow Nordic Center in Midway, Utah.

This event will bring together the most competitive group of Nordic sit skiers in the U.S. to compete for National titles in Paralympic Nordic sit skiing events. It is also the largest gathering of para Nordic skiers nationwide, so we aim to attract many participants at all levels of the para Nordic ski community together for a fun three days of racing. We welcome para participants from around the world to compete for NorAm titles and WPNS points.

This invitation contains the proposed schedule for competition and general event information.

The Local Organizing Committee consists of:

Technical Delegate: John Farra

• Chief of Competition: Scott Peterson

Chief of Course/Stadium: Dave Smith (TBC)

• Race Secretary: Judy Klautt

We look forward to welcoming you to the Soldier Hollow Nordic Center in January -- and best of luck to all!

Sincerely,

Judy Klautt for the Local Organizing Committee Race Secretary Soldier Hollow Nordic Center 435.654.2002 jklautt@uolf.org

Registration Information

The form is on the final page of this invitation and must be complete and returned by email to Judy Klautt, Race Secretary, iklautt@uolf.org on or before 5pm MST, December 26, 2019 to enter and avoid late fees.

The registration fee is \$90.00 for the event (1 official training day and 3 race days), or \$25.00 per race and \$15.00 for official training. Day passes for additional access to the cross country ski trails at Soldier Hollow are \$10.00, and are available at The Nordic Center in the Day Lodge.

Late fees are \$25.00 per race registered for after 5pm MST December 26, 2019.

Payment can be made by check and mailed to Soldier Hollow Nordic Center, c/o Judy Klautt, PO Box 2002, Midway, UT 84049, or by credit card by calling The Lodge, M-F, 9:30 – 15:30, once a completed registration form is received and acknowledged. Payment must be made in full prior to the start of the event, no exceptions – thank you.

Late Registration Fee: Cost of race plus \$25.00 fee per race. Applies to entry deadline and during event add-on races.

During Event Late Registration Deadline: Complete Change Form along with payment due to Race Secretary in the Competition Office only by noon two days before each race.

Competition License

A WPNS competition license is required to participate in these events.

Rules and Regulations

Competition will be run according to World Para Nordic Skiing Rules and Regulations.

Classification

PI classification will be offered on January 1st and 2nd at the National Ability Center in Park City. Classification requests should be submitted to World Para Nordic Skiing at info@WorldParaNordicSkiing.org. Contact eileen.carey@usoc.org for more information.

Schedule

Dec 31 - Arrival day #1

Jan 1 - Arrival day #2, WPNS Classification - National Ability Center, Park City

Jan 2 - WPNS Classification, Official training (9AM-noon) - National Ability Center, Park City

Jan 3 - Cross country 5k/7.5k (9AM) - Soldier Hollow Nordic Center, Midway

Jan 4 - Biathlon sprint (9AM) - Soldier Hollow Nordic Center, Midway

Jan 5 - Cross-country sprint (9AM) - Soldier Hollow Nordic Center, Midway

Jan 5 - Departure - after 4pm recommended if flying

Accommodations & Dining

Heber Valley (Heber City, UT and Midway, UT) has a wide range of lodging and wonderful dining opportunities! For complete information, see Heber Valley Chamber of Commerce at www.gohebervalley.com, or call (435) 654-3666.

Direct information for local lodging in Heber Valley:

Midway Vacation Properties (home, condo, townhome rentals in the Heber Valley) Contact Kyle Wharton - (435) 654-5456

The Homestead Resort - Midway, UT
700 North Homestead Drive, Box 99, Midway, UT 84049
Contact: Jamie Leatham, Sales Manager

Jamie.leatham@homesteadresort.com, Direct: (435) 657-3856

Zermatt Resort Utah - Midway, UT

784 West Resort Drive Midway, UT 84049 Zermatt reservations (435) 657-0180

Best Western Plus – Heber Valley Hotel, Heber City, UT

Contact: Jana Brown

(801) 380-1096 or (435) 657-6500, sales@bestwesternheber.com

Closest Airport

The Salt Lake International Airport is the closest airport and is about an hour from Midway, UT.

Transportation

Teams are responsible for their own transportation during this event.

Registration Form

Nations please register your athletes on SDMS and with the form below also: www.paralympic.org/sdms

All entrants must have a current WPNS Competition License and must sign the Soldier Hollow Nordic Center electronic liability release at www.sohoactivitywaiver.org to compete.

First Name	Middle I	NameL	ast Name			-	
Email:		Gender: Male	Female _	Birthd	late (mm/dd/yyy	yy):/	_/
Day Phone:	ext	Evening Phone:		ext			
Address:			City:				
Address:State/Province:	Co	ountry:			Zip/Postal Co	de:	
Please select category: _	_ Athlete Coach	Please select class:	Junior	Senior	Stand-Up	Sitski	VI
Current WPNS/SDMS Con	npetition License Nu	umber (required):					
Please enter Affiliation (s	hown on results):				(Te	eam, Club, Co	ollege, etc.)
Where will you be lodging	g locally?						
Registration and Paymen	t Information:						
This form must be comple December 26, 2019 to ent	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Race Secretary	/, jklautt@ud	olf.org on or bef	ore 5pm MS	т,
The registration fee is \$90	.00 for the event (1	official training day a	nd 3 race days	s), or \$25.00	per race and \$1	5.00 for offi	cial training.
Day passes for additional a the Day Lodge.	access to the cross c	ountry ski trails at So	ldier Hollow a	re \$10.00, a	nd are available	at The Nord	ic Center in
Late fees are \$25.00 per ra	ace registered for af	ter 5pm MST Decemb	per 26, 2019.				
Payment can be made by credit card by calling The I must be made in full prior	odge, M-F, 9:30 – 1	5:30, <u>once a complet</u>	ed registratior	-		-	-
Late Registration Fee: Co	st of race plus \$25.0	0 fee per race. Appli	es to entry dea	adline and d	uring event add	-on races.	
During Event Late Registr Office only by noon two d			along with pay	yment due t	o Race Secretary	in the Com	petition
SELECT RACES							
Thu, Jan 2, Official Tr Fri, Jan 3, Cross Cour Sat, Jan 4, Biathlon S Sun, Jan 5, Cross Cou PAYMENT INFORMATION	ntry 5k/7.5k, 09:00 print, 09:00 start Intry Sprint, 09:00	start					
	\$90.00 entry for ev	ent, or \$25.00 per rac	ce and \$15.00	for Official 1	raining		
	Late Registration Fe	ees - \$25.00 per race	in addition to	race cost if r	eceived later the	an 12/26/19	
	TOTAL AMOUNT O	WED					
Registration Mailing Addr	ess and Information	n:					

Soldier Hollow Nordic Center, c/o Judy Klautt

P.O. Box 2002 | Midway, UT 84049

Info Line: 435/654-2002 | Email: jklautt@uolf.org